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1 YART - YAMAHA BAZ Loris Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 1 1:53.408 3 - -
2 F.C.C. TSR Honda France HOOK Josh * Honda CBR 1000 RR EWC 2 1:53.609 4 0.201 0.201
3 WEBIKE SRC KAWASAKI FRANCE GUARNONI Jérémy * Kawasaki ZX 10RR EWC 3 1:53.686 6 0.278 0.077
4 Team ERC Endurance GINES Mathieu * BMW S1000RR EWC 4 1:54.350 4 0.942 0.664
5 BMW MOTORRAD WORLD ENDURANCE TEAM MYKHALCHYK Illya * BMW S1000RR EWC 5 1:54.682 3 1.274 0.332
6 VRD IGOL PIERRET EXPERIENCES ALT Florian * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 6 1:54.909 4 1.501 0.227
7 Suzuki Endurance Racing Team PHILIPPE Vincent Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 7 1:54.952 3 1.544 0.043
8 Wójcik Racing Team REA Gino * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 8 1:54.953 3 1.545 0.001
9 SUZUKI JEG - KAGAYAMA LEBLANC Grégory * Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 9 1:55.321 5 1.913 0.368

10 Team 33 Coyote Louit Moto BOULOM Enzo Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 1 1:55.441 6 2.033 0.120
11 TATI TEAM BEAUJOLAIS RACING TECHER Alan * Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 10 1:55.460 5 2.052 0.019
12 BMRT 3D MAXXESS NEVERS LOISEAU Anthony * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 2 1:55.854 3 2.446 0.394
13 3ART- MOTO TEAM 95 LUSSIANA Matthieu * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 11 1:56.427 3 3.019 0.573
14 Omega Maco Racing Team SZKOPEK Pawel * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 12 1:56.498 3 3.090 0.071
15 GERT56 by GS YUASA KERSCHBAUMER Stefan * BMW S1000RR SST 3 1:56.500 7 3.092 0.002
16 No Limits Motor Team SCASSA Luca * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 4 1:56.506 4 3.098 0.006
17 TECMAS BMW GMC HEDELIN Camille * BMW S1000RR EWC 13 1:56.554 3 3.146 0.048
18 Bolliger Team Switzerland STAMM Roman * Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 14 1:56.695 3 3.287 0.141
19 MOTO AIN ROLFO Roberto Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 5 1:56.945 4 3.537 0.250
20 MOTORS EVENTS WESTMORELAND James * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 6 1:56.959 7 3.551 0.014
21 Junior Team LMS Suzuki RENAUDIN Martin * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 7 1:57.317 5 3.909 0.358
22 KAWASAKI CATALA ACLAM FERRER Enrique * Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 15 1:57.330 7 3.922 0.013
23 National Motos JONCHIERE Emeric Honda CBR 1000 RRSP EWC 16 1:57.353 3 3.945 0.023
24 ITeM17 PONS Gabriel * Kawasaki ZX 10R-eX EXP 1 1:57.583 6 4.175 0.230
25 Rac 41 ANTIGA Guillaume * Honda CBR 1000 RR SST 8 1:57.620 4 4.212 0.037
26 PITLANE ENDURANCE PELLIZOTTI Maxim * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 9 1:57.767 5 4.359 0.147
27 METISS CORNUT Billy * Metiss Experimentale EXP 2 1:57.845 5 4.437 0.078
28 Team Aviobike BAGGI Giovanni * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 10 1:57.943 6 4.535 0.098
29 OG MOTORSPORT BY SARAZIN CHARPIN Mathieu * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 11 1:58.308 5 4.900 0.365
30 PLAYERS LAMBRECHTS Bram * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 12 1:58.407 4 4.999 0.099
31 AM Moto Racing Competition STOLL Clément * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 13 1:58.432 3 5.024 0.025
32 ENERGIE ENDURANCE 91 NAPOLI Christian * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 14 1:58.667 3 5.259 0.235
33 HRT 100 - Hertrampf Racing Endurance NEKVASIL Marco * Ducati V4R EWC 17 1:58.697 3 5.289 0.030
34 Bertl K. Racing Team THÖNI Nico * BMW S1000RR EWC 18 1:58.772 4 5.364 0.075
35 Wójcik Racing Team 2 SZKOPEK Marek Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 15 1:58.809 8 5.401 0.037
36 MOTOTECH EWC TEAM FASTRÉ Grégory * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 19 1:58.839 5 5.431 0.030
37 Space Moto 37 LAVILLE Dorian * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 16 1:59.114 8 5.706 0.275
38 British Endurance Racing Team RAILTON Jonathan * Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 20 1:59.179 5 5.771 0.065
39 JMA MOTOS ACTION BIKE MILLE Dylan * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 17 1:59.250 6 5.842 0.071
40 LCR ENDURANCE LEYNINGER Julien * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 18 1:59.391 4 5.983 0.141
41 Team LRP Poland LEWANDOWSKI Bartlomiej BMW S1000RR EWC 21 1:59.807 7 6.399 0.416
42 Motobox Kremer Racing #65 DEHAYE Geoffroy Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 22 1:59.960 7 6.552 0.153
43 Dunlop Motors Events JAECK Kevin * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 19 1:59.998 6 6.590 0.038
44 TRT27 BAZAR 2 LA BECANE DOUTRE Thibaud * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 20 2:00.179 3 6.771 0.181
45 Falcon Racing Rennes Motos LOUAULT Olivier * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 21 2:00.669 3 7.261 0.490
46 SEIGNEUR MOTORSPORT RACING HENRIQUES David * BMW S1000RR SST 22 2:01.353 5 7.945 0.684
47 EMRT LANCIEN Florent * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 23 2:01.561 8 8.153 0.208
48 TeamGP GODDET Sylvain Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 23 2:01.941 6 8.533 0.380

49 GIRLS RACING TEAM PARIS Melissa * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 24 2:03.015 8 9.607 1.074
50 LMD63 CAILLET Maxime * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 25 2:03.923 4 10.515 0.908
51 Pecable Racing Team ZAHND Eric Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 26 2:04.617 3 11.209 0.694
52 FSB MATT RACING BOTTOGLIERI Frederic * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 24 2:06.771 3 13.363 2.154

53 Team FLAM Racing / InfiniTeamMoto METEIER Thomas Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 27 - 0 - -
54 TEAM 202 PARRET Florent * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 28 - 0 - -
55 Zuff Racing Honda SwissTeam LEU Bryan Honda CBR 1000 RRSP EWC 25 - 0 - -
56 PLR LEMOS Pierre * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 29 - 0 - -
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